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DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - MAY 23, 1962
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9 A M., - OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM,
STATE_LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW NEXICO

The following cases will be heard bhefore Elvis A, Utz, Examiner, or
Daniel S. Nutter, as alternate cxaminer,

CASE 2537: (Reopened) ,

Application of J. C. Williamson for a dual completion, Lea
County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
secks permission to complete its Westates-Federal Well No.
8 located in Unit E of Section 1, Township 25 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as a dual completion
{conventional) in the North Justis-McKee Pool and an unde-
signated Montoya pool with the production of oil from both
zones to be through parallel strings of tubing.

CASE 2564: Application of Tidewater 0il Company for a triple completion,
Lea County, New Mexico., Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval of the triple completion (conventional)
of its A. B. Coates "C" Well No. 18, located inm Unit I,
Section 24, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce oil from the
Justis-Blinebry, Justis Tubb-Drinkard and Justis Ellenburger
Pools throuyh parallel strings of 2 3/6-inch tubing,

CASE 2565: Application of J. Glenn Turner for a dual completion and an
unorthodox location, San Juan County, New Mexico, Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, secks an order authorizing the
dual completion (conventional) of his Nye Well No. 9-1 at an
unorthodox location 1810 feet from th. North line and 900
feet from the West line of Section 9, Township 29 North,
Range 10 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, in such a manner
as to produce gas from the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool and the
Basin Dakota Gas pool through parallel strings of 1 %-inch
and 2 1/16-inch tubing. )

CASE 2566: Application of Newmont 0il Company for an amendment to Orders
No. R-1110, R-1110-A and R-111-B, Eddy County, New Mexico.

. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order amending
v Orders No. R-1110, R-1110-A and R-1110-B to define the proper
0 limits of its Square Lake Pool Waterflood Project, Eddy
County, New Mexico, to establish rules for expansion of the
flood within the defined areca, and to provide for capacity
allowables for said area.
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CASE 2567

CASE 2568:

CASE 2569

iqg/

16-62

Application of Redfeorn & llerd, Inc,, for a force-pooling
order, San Juan County, New Mexico. -Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, sceks an order force-pooling all mineral
interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the 5/2
Section 11, Township 29 Noerth, Range 13 WestL, San Juan County,
New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to bhe drilled in the
SE/4 SE/4 oi said Section 11. '

Application of Redfern & Herd, Inc,, for a force-pooling
order, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, sceks an order force-pooling all mineral
interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the E/2
Section 15, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan
County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled
in the SE/4 NE/4 of said Section 15,

Application of Texaco Inc., for a quintuple completion, Lea
County, New Mexico., Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
senks an order approving the quintuple completion (tubingless)
of ¥ts G. L. Erwin "B" NCT-2 Well No. 3, located in Unit I,
Sectinon 35, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,

New Metico, in such a manner as to produce oil from the
Waddell, McKee, Fusselman, Devonian, and Drinkard zones,

North Justis Field, through parallel strings of 2 7/8 and

2 3/8 inch casing cemented in a common well bore.
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The following case will be heard before Elvis A, Utz, Examiner, or
Daniel S, Nutter Alternate Examiner,

CASE 2570:

Application of Cities Service Petroleum Corporation for

a dual completion, Lea County, New Mexico, Applicant,

in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to complete
its State "AD" Well No. 2, located 3300 feet from the
North line and 660 feet from the East line of Section

22, Township 10 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, as an oil-oil dual completion in the San Andres
and Pennsylvanian formations in the Mescalero field

with the production of 0il to be through strings of 2-inch
and 1% or 1%-inch tubing utilizing a crossover assembly,
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" June 7, 1962

Ret Case No, 2567

Mr. Howard Bgatton

Hervey, Dow & Hinkle Order No. R-2257
Attorneys at Law Applicant:
Box 10 )

Roswell, New Mexico Redfern & Hexrd, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies .of the above-referenced
Commigsion order recently entered in the subject case.

Very truly yours,

oS

Vi 'd
Ao L. PORTER‘ JZ.'.
Secretary-Director

Aix/ ' :

Carbon copy of order also sent to: 3

'Hobbs 0CC x R ;
Artesia OCC : ‘ » ; f
Aztec OCC x ' -

OTHER
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- BEFORE THE OTL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SRR S  OF THE
' STATE OF NEW MEXICO

APPLICATION OF REDFERN & HERD, INC. FOR

AN ORDER POOLING A 320-ACRE GAS PRORATION

UNIT IN THE BASIN-DAKOTA GAS POOL, THE Sk Case No.___.5 7'/
OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 29 NORTH, BANGE

13 WEST, N.M.P.M., SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW

MEXTICO.
APPLICATION

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Sant:a Fe, New Mexico

COMES NOW Redfern & Herd, Inc. and applies to the Commission
for an Order pooling all mineral interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas

Pool in the S% of Section 11, Townshlp 29 North, Range 13 West,

(R D -

N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico, to form a 320 -acre gas pro-

ration unit to be dedicated to a well to be drilled by Redfern &

Herd, Inc. in the SE%SEY of Section 11, Townchip 29 North, Range

13 West, N.M.P.M.
In support thereof, Applicant states:

1. That he has made diligent effort to identify and to locate
all owners of interest in the proposed proration unit.

2. That he has made fair and reasonable offers to each non-
consenting interest owner whose identity and address is known.

3. That, although he has made fair and reasonable offers and
has been diligent in his efforts to form the proposed proration unit,
there are non-consenting interest owners in the subject'proration
unit wﬁé'have not agreed to the pooling of their interests. A list
of the names and addresses, to the best of Applicaqg's knowledge ahd

belief, of such non-consenting interest owners is attached to this

apﬁlication as Exhibit "AY.
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4, That, to avoid the drilling cf unnecessary wells, to pro-
tect correlative rights, and to afford to the owner of cach interest
in the proration unit the opportunity to recover or receive without
unnecessary expense his just and fair share of the gas in the Basin-
Dakota Gas Pool, all interests in t he proration unit should be pooléd.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests:

1. This application be set for hearing before an Examiner at
the earliest possible date.

2. That upon hearing, the Commission enter its order pooling
all interests in the Basin-Dakota Pool in the S% of Section 11, Town-
ship 29 North, Range 13 West, N.M.P.M., San Juan County, New Mexico,
to form a 320-acre gas proration unit to be dedicated to a well to
be drilled by Redfern & Herd, Inc. in the SE%SEY% of Section 11, Town-
ship 29 North, Range 13 West, N.M.P.M. -

3. That Redfern & Herd, Inc. be designated the operator of
the said unit.

4, That Redfern & Herd, Inc. be authorized to withhold the
proceeds from production attributable to each non-consenting working
interest until such time as each interest's share of costs have been
recovered, plus 507 thereof as a charge for the risk involved iﬁ the

drilling of the well.

5. That the Commission determine the cost of operating the

subject well and that Redfern & HeE A%%gq. be authorized to withhold

from production the proportionate share of such cost attributable to

each non-consenting working interest.
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6. For such other and further order of the Commission as is

necessary to pool all interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool in

the S% of Section 11, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, N.M.FP.M.,

San Juan County, New Mexico.

Respectfully submitted,

Redfern & Herd, Inc.

/o g
By e - -
~  HERVEY, DOW & HINKLE
P. 0. Box 10
Roswell, New Mexico

Attorneys for Applicant




Fant Roberts
1013 Schofield Lane
Farmington, New Mexico

Ed Parris
3732 Echo Trail
Fort Worth, Texas

Merle Feller
2340 Grove Street
Boulder, Colorado

Doro Guarco
Notch Road
Granby, Connecticut

H. L. Bigler
122 North Wall
Farmington, New Mexico

C. R. Huntington
122 North Wall Avenue
Farmington, New Mexico

James F. Hum
206 South Miller
Farmington, New Mexico

El Paso Natural Gas Co.
Texas Street at Stanton
El Paso, Texas

George E. Young
P. 0. Box 630
Monte Vista, Colorado

Billie Faye Hammer

George A. Rutherford, Jr.
1609 Sagebrush Trail S.E,
Albuquerque, New Mexico

EXHIBIT "A"

Names and Addresses

© 4021 County Club Road

Non-Consenting Interest Owners

Harry T. Driver
1205 Stagecoach Road, S.E.
Albuquerque, New Mexico

M. A. Jacobson

812 Lafayette Drive N.E,
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Henry Weinhofen
c¢/o Jim Hum, P.0.Box 1325
Farmington, New Mexico

Century Drilling Company
1204 East Broadway
Farmington, New Mexico

Citizens Bank of Farmington
Farmington, New Mexico

Philip Voutirin
P. 0. Box 686
Farmington, New Mexico

William T. Daniel, and wife
Ruby Dickerson Daniel
502 East 15th, Farmington, N.M.

Chester R. Eden and wife,
Billie J. Eden :
233 Sierra S.E., Albuquerque, N.M.

Rnbert L. Batten, Jr.
¢/o D.J.Barnes 4021 County Club
Road, Farmington, New Mexico

D. J. Barnes

Farmington, New Mexico

John C, McCulloch
1917 Chilton Court
Farmington, New Mexico




Page 2 of Exhibit "A"

A. D. Leslie c¢/o Office Supply &
Service Company, 2212 East Main
Farmington, New Mexico

C. L., McKinney, and wife

Opal McKinney .
P. 0. Box 716, Farmington, N.M.

Roy Owen, d/b/a Associated Investors, a copartnership

Petroleum Club Plaza Building
Farmington, New Mexico

State Electric Suppiy Company
1024 First N.W.
Albuquerque, New Mexico

Troy P. Kennedy
826 East Navajo
Farmington, New Mexico

Jim Johnson

c/o Chester R. Eden
233 Sierra S.E., Albuquerque, N.M.

Dresser Industries, Inc.
P. G. Box 1407
Houston 3, 1exas

The Youngstown Sheet & Tube Company
2420 East Main Street
Farmington, New Mexico

Ervin Jones, and wife Ethel Smith Jones

P.0. Box 422
Farmington, New Mexico

R. E. Willis
c¢/o C. L. McKinney
- P.0.Box 716, Farmington, New Mexico

Elizabeth Willis
¢fo C. L. McKinney

P. 0. Box 716, Farmington, New Mexico

C. Roy Shaw
c¢/o C. L. McKinney
P.0.Box 716, Farmington, New Mexico

Sheila Willis Shaw

c¢/o C. L., McKinney
P.0.Box 716, Farmington, New Mexico

Texaco Inc,
101 South Behrend
Farmington, New Mexico

Tri-State Amusement Corp.
711 Orchard
Farmington, New Mexico

Roy C. Hays, and wife Cora B, Hays
913 North Loma Linda
Farmington, New Mexico

Vinson Supply Company
P. 0. Box 1860
Tulsa, Oklahoma

Skelly 0i! Company
P. 0. Box 436
Kansas City 41, Missouri

Ben T. Thomas, and wife Juanita B. Thomas
310 Gladeview Drive '
Farmington, New Mexico
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.»SKELLY OIL COMPANY

Pc Oo BOX 1(150

PRODUCTION OEPARTMENT TULSA 2, OKLAHOMA
C. L BLACKSHER Vv CF PRESGIDENT »
WP WIHTMORE, MLH  FROL 0N May 18, l()[)?
WD T L RSO, MOR. TICNAICAL SFLVICLS
ROUBERT GOHILYL, WOkt JGINT GRERATIGHNS
GEORGE W SELINGER, MGR, CONSLRVATICN

VIA AIR MAIL Res

Application -
Redfern & lerd, inc.

0il Conservation Commission
Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

On Yednesday, May 23, 1962, before an Examiner, the 0i1
Conservation Commission will hear the application of Redfern & llerd,
Inc. for an order force pooling all mineral interests in the Basin-
Dakota Gas Pool underlying the 5/2 of Section 11, Township 29 North,
Range 13 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, which acreage is to be
dedicated to a well in the SE SE of Section 11.

Skelly 0Oil Company is in the process of negotiating
lease to Redfern & Herd, Inc. of its working interest in the area
dedicated to the proposed well, and is agreeable to the pooling of
all such mineral interests,

Ve trvly yours,

7

GWS:br

cc: Redfern & Herd, Inc, - Via Air Mail
Wilco Building
P. 0. Box 1747
Midland, Texas
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THIS 1S IN REGARD TO EXAMINER HEARINGS SCHEDULED FOR MAY
23 I'N_WHICH TEXACO HAS INTEREST:

(CASE 2567)

TEXACO HAS VOLUNTARILY AGREE® TO COMMIT ITS INTEREST
1N _BESIN=DAKOTA IN 1e74 ACRES IN NW SE SEC 11-29N=13W.
(CASE_2568)

TEXACO HES NOT COMMITTED {TS INTEREST IN TRACTS
}COMPRIS!NG ABOUT 19 ACRES IN SE1/4 SEC 15-29N=13Wa

This {8 a fast message
unless its deferred char-
acter is indicated by the
proper tymbol.

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING I7TS SERVICE
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The following cases will be heard before flvis A, Utz, Examiner, or
Daniel S. Nutter, as alternate cxaminer,

"CASE 2537: (Reopened)

Application of J. C. Williamson for a dual completion, Lea
County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks permission to complete its Westates-Federal Well No,
8 located in Unit E of Section 1, Township 25 South, Range
37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, as a dual completion
(conventional) in the North Justis-McKee Pool and an unde-
signated Montoya pool with the production of 0il from both
zones to be through parallel strings >f tubing.

CASE 2874 Application of Tidewater Oil Company for a triple completion,
Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, seeks approval of the triple completion (conventional)
of its A. B, Coates "C" Well No, 18, 1located in Unit I,
Section 24, Township 25 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,
New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce oil from the
Justis-Blinebry, Justis Tubb-Drinkard and Justis Ellenburger
Pools through parallel strings of 2 3/8-inch tubing.

CASE 2565: Application of J. Glenn Turncr for a dual completion and an
unorthodox location, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks an order authorizing the
dual completion (corventional) of his Nye Well No., 9-1 at an
unorthodox location 1810 feet from the North line and 900
feet from the West line of Section 9, Township 29 North,
Range 10 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, in such a manner
as to produce gas from the Blanco Mesaverde Gas Pool and the
Basin Dakota Gas pool through parallel strings of 1 !4-inch
and 2 1/16-inch tubing.

CASE 2566: Application of Newmont 0Oil Company for an amendment to Orders
No. R-1110, R-1110-A and R-111-B, Eddy County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order amending
Orders No. R-1110, R-1110-A and R-1110-B to define the proper
limits of its Square Lake Pool Waterflood Project, Eddy
County, New Mexico, to establish rules for expansion of the
flood within the defined area, and to provide for capacity
allowables for said area.-
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. CASE 2567: Application of Redfern & llerd, Inc., for a force-pooling
order, San Juan County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the
above-styled cause, sccks an order force-pooling all mineral
interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the S/2
Section 11, Township 29 North, Rangec 13 West, San Juan County,
New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled in the
SE/4 SE/4 of said Section 11,

CASE 2568: Application of Redfern & Herd, Inc,, for a force-pooling
order, San Juan County, New Mexico, Applicant, in the
ahove-styled cause, seeks an order force-pooling all mineral
interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the £/2
Section 15, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan
County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to be drilled

in the SE/4 NE/4 of said Section 15,

CASE 2569: Application of Texaco Inc., for a quintuple completion, Lea

County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
'seeks an order approving the quintuple completion (tubingless)
of its G, L. Erwin "B" NCT-2 Well No. 3, located in Unit I,

~ Section 35, Township 24 South, Range 37 East, Lea County,

New Mexico, in such a manner as to produce o0il from the
Waddell, McKee, Fusselman, Devonian, and Drinkard zones,

North Justis Field, through parallel strings of 2 7/8 and

2 3/8 inch casing comentod in a common well bore.

iqqe/
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The following case will be heard before Zlvis A, Utz, Examiner, or
Daniel S, Nutter Alternate Examiner,

CASE 2570: Application of Cities Service Petroleum Corporation for
a dual completion, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant,
in the above-styled cause, seeks permission to complete
its State "AD" Well No. 2, located 3300 feet from the
North line and 660 feet from the East line of Section
22, Township 10 South, Range 32 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, as an oil-o0il dual completion in the San Andres
and Pennsylvanian formations in the Mescalero field
with the production of 0il to be through strings of 2-inch
and 1% or 1%-inch tubing utilizing a crossover assembly.
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- BEFORE THE
OTL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Santa Ye, New Mexico
- May 23, 1962
.. EXAMINGR HEARTHG
2 J
[ £ | IN THE MATTER OF:
-3 4
haE Y
CASE 2567

Application of Redfern & Herd, Inc., for a
force-pooling order, San Juan County, New lexico,
Applicant, in the absve-styled cause, seeks an
order force-pooling all mineral interests in the
Basin-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the S/2 Section
11, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan
County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to
be drilled in the SE/4 SE/4 of said Section 11.
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IN THE MATTER OF:

Application of Redfern & Herd, Inc., for a force- } CASE 2568
pooling order, San Juan County, New Mexico.
Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order force-pooling all mineral intexests in the
Basin-Dakota Gas Pool underlying the E/2 Section
15, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan
County, New Mexico, to be dedicated to a well to
be drilled in the SE/4 NE/4 of said Section 15.
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BEFORE: Elvis A. Utz, Examiner
. TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

MR. UTZ: Case 2567.

i
DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

iz
P Z8
o 33 MR. BRATTON: Howard Bratton on behalf of the applicant.
o 3y | o o
fr' 32 We have one witness and we can put on both 2567 and 2568 at the
- same time, if it would suit the Commission.

MR. UTZ: i@%? and 2568 will be consolidated for the

purposes of testimony only.

(Witpess sworna.)
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j VILLIAM B. JOHMCTON
called as 3 wiltnews, having been first duly sworn on oath, te-ti-
ficd as follows:
DIRECT SXAMINAT TON
2w [ BY MR. BHATTON:
. o LB Q WIill you state your namo2, by whom you are employed and
) in what capacity?
, a P Y
- ':‘ A William B, Johnston,Rediern & Herd, Tnec,, as a landman,
i
€2 Q Are you familiar with the applicaiions in these two
)
) cases, Mr. Johnston?
>
o~ A Yes.
~
g Q Are you familiar with the matters leading up to it and
&
= the efforts of Redfern & Herd to obtain leases and/or communitiza-
R
& tion agreements in the areas?
: E A Yes..
&
E' Q Turning first to Case 2567, you seek an order force-
: P
' S pooling the mineral interests in the Basin~Dakota Gas Pool under
'E the South Half of 11, 29 North, 13 West, is that correct?
N A That's ri
(CA at's right.
o Q u':?; . . ]
g X Q And that's to be dedicated to a well to be drilled in
:? | the Southeast of the Southeast of 11?
A That's right.
Q That well has not been drilled as yet?
| A No. :
,, {Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibit
S ~ o No. 1 marked for identification.
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0 Mr, Johnston,will you refer to Exhibit No., t, the big
map on the board? Does that reflect the status of that tract
insofar as Redfern & Herd's lease and the unleased acreaqge in jt7?
i* A Yes, I believe so, T,hevco.“m‘ed acreage 16 the acreage
E,:; in which we have leases or committments from those having leases,
i:i §§ 0 And the white ‘acreaqe is the unleaced acreage?
V-’d A That's right. ‘
E Q 1s this located right in the south part of¢ Farmington? 1
E A In generally the southcast part of Farmington, the i
Z; southeast edge of the town of Farmington, i
E Q As the map reflects, it's pretty severely chopped up J
g by virtue of being subdivided for homes and shopping centers and |
& other ownerships, is it? i
: A Right., This jis the Aztec area, and, of course, you see i
L-s " the numerous small tracts on both sides of the area. Over here i
E. you get into the residential subdivision, which is extremely
r.>5 divided.
§ Q And the well itself would be located -~
E«‘] i A Down in this portion here {indicating).
_ g:f; Q -- south and east of the highway, considerably?
gg A Yes.,
‘ (Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibit
No. 2 marked for identification.
Q Mr. Johnston,referring to a ta’b‘k\t;‘lation that has been
marked as -Exhib”it No, 2, does that reflect the same information as




DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE. Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M,

-~

FARMINGTON, N
PHONT

Arny

PHONE 243.6691

PAGE 4

h

is ~hown on the map a5 to the tracts which you hav.e not been able
to lease or obtain agreements to joint operate?

A That's right. We checked this list with red checks, |
belicve, showinag the tracts that are uncolored on this map., How
thoere are one or two pa:iities that are on the list which have agreec
to, subsequent to the listing tcing prepared, have agreed to lease|
In the last day or two, one or two have called me, but they're
shovin on there p:cause we don't have a lease in hand.

Q But the red checked entries on the Exhib +t No. 2 are
the ones that ycu do not have leases from, or operating agreementsf

A Right.

Q Mr. Johnston,what e¢{forts have you made to obtain 1easeé
or operating agreements from these owners?

A Some twc years ago we started leasing in this tract and
we acquired leases on most of the relatively large tracts. We
eniployed brokers, we employed an independent laﬁdman on the ground
making personal contact with all of those that live on the ground
or operate their businesses. During the last several months we
have secured title information on many of these chopped-up, cut-
up areas, and from that title information have written letters to
all of those that have not been leased, some of which had been
personally contacted, had not been leased from; and we followed
up with those letters, we made identical offers to all unleased

small tract owners and we followed up those letters with second

letters indicating to those people that we reluctantly must file
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thie force-pool apnlication in order Lo gnt the unit put together

and deill our weli,
0 You did either eaxamine the title or obtain take~of{-s as

Lo the ownership of all of the tracts in this hali section, is Lhat

correct?

A Yos, We either had abstracts on it or secured from an

abstracter title information, and secured such additiopal informa-
tion as was available {rom tax rollz and what-not on the leases,

) In addition to the many personal contacts, do I under-

stand you have written two letters to each one of these non-consenting

owners? R

A Essentially, that is correct. There are a few tha{
probably have only received one letter duc to recent title examina-
tion to where that the owner was just recently revealed.

Q In those letters, what did you offer each of these
owners, Mr, Johnston?

A We made the blanket offer of £56G.00 per acre of the
usual 1/8 royalty or no cash and a quarter royalty.

Q Is this consistent with the acreage that you have leased
in this area?

A That is the highest price, to my knaowledge, that we havg
paid in that area. Most of the acreaar was acquired at a small

ampunt less,

Q Is this acreage on the north edge of the Basin?

A Generally it's in the :.urthwest area that produces from

A S
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the Dakota, 1 oeolicve.
o You may have padd different prices in the heasrt of the
Basin, but this is the orice at which you havae leased your other
acreage in this edge of the Baéin?

I8 Yes, at this price or less,

0 S0 you have contacted by mail or in person overy known
mineratl interest owner in this section?

A Yes.,

Q And you have, through title examinations and through
searches of the County records, determined to your satisfaction

the mineral owners in the area?

A Reasonably so, ves.

Q Do you have some that are in question?

A Mo, not specifically.

Q You are still offering and desirous of leasing this

acreage rather than force-pooling, if anybody is willing to go
ahead and lease at this time?

A Yes. 1 have had one or two calls since apparently the
applications were mailed out to the parties, and I informed each
of them that we would voluntarily,and prefer to voluntarily accept
a lease on the same basis that we had leased from other people,
and we will continue to do so up through the drilling of the well.

Q As a matter of fact, it wceuld be much simpler if it

were leased, would it not?

A We would prefer to have 100 percent participation,
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voluntiarily,

o Mr., Johnston,you nave asked for a visk factor as to
non~consenting viorking interest nwners, s that correct?

A Yes.

Q Is that based on the location of the well with relation
to the Basin?

A Yes, ‘There are step-nut wells,

Q As to this well, is there any offsetting vroduction
from the Dakota?

A Yes, there's a well in the East Half of 14 which I

believe would be considered 'a direct offset to this well unit.

Q Is there any to the north?
| A Not a direct offset, |

Q Or to the west?

A No.

~

MR. BRATTON:: If the Examiner please, frankly wé do
not have any expert evidencs; we don't propose to put on expert
evidence as to the geology, the risk. e would ask the Commission
to take administrative notice of its recent hearings on the
Basin-Dakota Pool and the fact that there are wells of different
characteristics brought in in the Basin-bDakota Pool; some are dry
holes and some are economic failures, and we ask the Commission
to take administrative notice of that fact and judge this well

on that basis.

Q (gz_Mr.igratton) As to your operating costs, Mr.
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JohNGtoh,what operating costs do you anticipate and request the
Commiccion to establish in connaction with this vnit?

A We have included in proposed operating agreements on
these units an administrative overhead of $100,00 per well, T

would estimate it would cost an additional $50,00 per well per

o0

»

monfh to handle the actual fiecld operation of these wells
0 Now the $100.00 a month is what you've proposed in
your joint operating agreements to those who want to join,to

operate with you?

A That's right,
Q Is the reason for ithat because of the diverse owner-

ship and the fact that you are going to have a number of small
non~-consenting owners?

A The administration of these units will be, as you can
readily see, a voluminous task, and if you account to these
owners monthly or qguarterly or however you account to them, it's
going to be an administrative chore. For that reason, we have
raised our administrative overhead to $100,00 a month per well.
We normally include $50,.,00 per month.

Q But that would ke one where you do not have the problems
of this multiple ownership?

A Right, that's the reason.

Is Redfern & Herd to be the operator of the well?

Q
A * Right.
Q

In your opinion, Mr. Johnston,to protect the correlativ




5 rights of Bediern & Hord and of the non-consenting working interost
owners, is it necessary to entor a force-~pooling order in this
| case? .
. jﬁ A Vi feel so,
‘ , i'; G Would Redfern & Herd be agrecable to a provision in
és E? the order that any non-consenting working interest owner would be
LTQ' afforded the opportunity to pay his share of well costs within
« E thirty days after the well is completed and after a schedule of
5 g the costs are furnished to the non-consenting working interest
o
& owner?
E A Yes, we would agree to that.
g Q That would be without any risk factor as to such personb
% A Yes,
) R . | e
y - MR. BRATTON: If the E‘xamlner please, perhaps it might
E be better, if the Examiner or the Commission attorney have any
, g' questions as to this particular application, to ask them at this
F;: time before<we get mixed up in the other one.
E MR. UFZt Yes, sir, I think that's a good idea.
S« iz CROSS EXAMINATION
. _ f BY MR. UTZ:
 ~~* :§§ | Q ~Mr. Johnston,where do you intend to locatc the well, or
have you staked the location?
A - Yes, we intend to locate the well in the Southeast of
m the Souf‘imeast Quarter. I might add,this map does not reflect the
river, but it's to be located s;auth 6f 'the river, and we have beforé

i
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the Comnission an unorthodox location rmnlica'tjnn For this well.
{2 Due to topography?
A Yes,
Mite MORRTS:  Does that well have a name?

A Wetre calling that one the Farmington Unit,

MR. UIZ:  Are there any other questions?

BY MR. MORRIS:

0 Mr, Johnston, just to clarify this one point, Mr.,
Bratton has asked the Commission to take administrative notice
that the usual risks that are involved in the drilling of Dakota
wells, and I suppose that would be equally applicable to other
wells in any pool, there are always certain risks -~ are there any
particular unusual risks with respect to any of these wells?

A Well, they are step-out locations producing from wells
capable of producing, 1 don't think these offsets are'on the line.
They are, we consider, edge Dakota wells, generally in the north-
west area, that's known to produce from the Dakota; and in an area
that we would not consider the prime Dakota area.

Q cher than geological considerations, are you going to,
at the location of your well -~ is that in the City of Farmington,
is there housing?

A No,

®
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AT ather Lapographic obotrictions in the fmmediate areal
fk\ Nos This well here falls in a culvivated fietd,
MR. UTZ: Viould that be on the couth bank of tho Animas]

A Itts southeast of the rivcr,'ycﬁ, cir.

9] (By Mr. Morris) @ith respect to the non-consenting
owners in this unit, is it a nossibility that there are, say, un-
known heirs which you have not been able t. ]oc;té or even Lo
ascertain the jdentities of that might have some interest in this
unit?

A There's that possibility, I would say. We've tried to
diligentl? check ail available records short of spending a lot of
money acquiring an absolute abstract., 1 think yéu would have to
admit that there's certainly that possibility.

Q Then there would also be the possibility that Redfern
& Herd might have in its possession proceeds from production from
the well which would not be actually distributed tc the owners of
interest?

A Well, I would say our normal policy --

Q One would follow the other, would it not?

A ~- following the production of a well would be to examine
even more diligently all available reccrds and ascertain the owner+
ship.

Q Assume with me, Mr. Johnston, that you cannot distributq

"some of the funds that come into your bands for various reasons,
one of which might be that you couldn't find the person to whom it

<
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shouid be distributed. What disposition do you feel that Redfern
& Herd might make of that moneyi would they be willing to place
it in escrow for distribution to the proper owner of tho_e f{unds?
A Yes,

MR, MORRIS: T believe that's all 1 have,

MR. UTZ: Are there other questionﬁ of the witness?
You may proceed to 2568,

REDIRECT EXAMINATTON

BY MR. BRATTON:

Q Mr. Johnston, with relation to Case 2568, that covers
a Dakota well to be located in the East Half of Section 15, 29

North, 13 West, is that correct?

A That's correct,

Q That well has not been drilled?

A No, sir.

Q Your statements as to your knowledge of the background

and events leading up to this application apply equally to this

one as to the previous case?

A Yes, sir.
(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibit 1
Case 2568, marked for identifi-
cation.)

Q Referring to what has been marked as Exhibit No. 1 in

Case 2568, is that likewise a map’ showing the leased and unleased
area in the half section?

A That's right.

®
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Q The yellow area is under lease to RBedfern & Herd?
A Thaotts right,
Q And also the pink arca at the north there, I believe thg

has come in?

A That's right., We had an undivided interest under that
tract, and 1 have, subsequent Lo coloring the map, secured the leaq
on the other undivided interest,

Q So it also is under leaée to Hedfern & Herd?

A Right.

(Whereupon, Applicant's Exhibit 2,
Case 2568, marked for identifi-
cation,)

Q Exhibit No., 2 is a list of the owners of the unleased
tracts, those unleased tracts being the ones with red checkmarks
on that list, is that correct?

A Yes, that's unleased and uncommitied. There are some
relatively large tracts in this area on which other companies have
leases.,

Q Without referring to those at the moment,as to the un-
leased interest, are your staiements as to the efforts ?ou've made
to determine the ownership, and the efforts you have made to obtain
leases, those stateﬁents you made in the previous case, equally
applicable hefe?

A That's right.

Q And your statements as to your continued willingness to

lease from any of these non-consenting owners?

t

e

,, e
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A That's right.

3 s to the tracts on which there are leases, ! boelieve
those are both Tox#ﬁo Ltracts, aro they not?

A Yes, that'e riaght.

0 Have you been and are you neqotiating with Texaco as
to those interests?

A That's right. Ve nhave asked them to join in this unit,

Q And you are awaiting a further reply from them, is that
correct?

A Yes, their last letter indicated we would be advised
shortly,

Q Regardless of the order which might be entered in this

case, you prefer to joint operate or take a farmout from Texaco?

A Yes.
Q Where is your well to be located in this half section?
A It will be in the Southeast Quarter Northeast Quarter,

it's immediately south and east of the river again. On that map,
I believe the river is drawn in., It also falls within an open
cultivated or pasture-type tract.

Q As to this application as well as the previous one, you
are willing to put in escrow those moneys which it might not be
possible to distribute by virtue of not being able to Aetermine
owners or contact owners, is that correct?

A Yes, we woula be agreeable.

Q And your offer to lease is still open to any of these
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owners through the drilling of the waoll? |
;\ That",) rthto
Q ITs there anyithing peculiar about this location as far
:+ (as the risk factor, as Kr, Morris asked you about the previous
Z-
it |case?
oy
£ 9 A The actual location of this well is a little further
L & .

from any producing well, However, on a well unit basis it is a

direct offset.

Q In one direction?

A Yes, sir, to the south,

Q But there is no offset to the west or north or east?
A No,

Q Your operating costs would be the same?

A Yes.

MR. BRATTON: I believe we have nothing further at this
time. I would offer Applicant's Exhibits 1 and 2 in %>th cases.
Q (By Mr. Bratton) These were prepared by you or under
your supervision?
A They were prepared by our attorney.

MR. UTZ: Without objections, exhibits in -- this would

DEARNLEY-MEIER REPORTING SERVICE, Inc.

ALBUQUERQUE, N, M
PHONE 243.665)

be Exhibit 1, also?
MR. BRATTCN: Yes, sir, the big map will be Exhibit 1
in each case and the list of ownerships Exhibit 2 in each case.
MR. UTZ: Exhibits .l and 2 in Cases 2567 and 2568 will

be entered into the record in the cases.
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PECROSS EXAMIMNAT TON
BY_ 2. UI7:
G Do you have thic well located?
Ak Yes, itfs to be in the Southeast Quarter Northeast
Quartter immediately south and «ast of Lhe river.
MR, MORRIS: Have you given that well a name?
A Yes, that's what we cazll our btarmington Unit B VWell 1.
Mi. UT7: Anv other questions?
MR, MORRTS: Yes, sir.
BY MR. MORRIS:
Q Mr, Johnston, in the operating agreeménts which have

been signed witih some of the interest owners in these units, what
allowance has been made for the risk involved in the drilling of
the well, if any?

A Well, our operating agreement has‘a standard provision
for additional wells; however, there is no express provision in
connection with this well, Since normally these Dakota units are
one well units, I mean if they agree to drill this well, they take
100 percent, we have askéd no one to sign any agreerent providing
for a risk factor on the initial well.,

Q Some of the intereﬂsthat have joined the operating
‘agreements are to be carried interests, though, are they not?

A No.

Q ‘They all agree to pay their costs in advance of the

drilling of the well?
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f Vieltl, not in advance, ordinarily, butl ordinarily we

FA
bill them at completion of the wéll.

Q ~ None of the interests have made arrangements with you
to pay their costs of the well oul of production?

A Mo, sir,

Q Vr. Johnston, in your {itle searches, or searches for
interest owners in these two units, have you ever come upon a
person by the naﬁe of Bonnie Mincr, the Administratrix of the
J. W, Dickey Estate?

A Yes, that is tb2 small triangular piece there in the
Southeast Northeast Quarter. We have put forth a lot of effort
over the last eighteen honths to acquire that property in fee or
lease it or do almost anything. Now most recently we were given
a list of the,supposedly a list of all of the héirs, and we have

now written to all those heirs making them the same offer that we

made everyone else.

MR. MORRIS: For the record, Wir. Examiner, the Commissiy

has received & letter from Mr, Johnston Jeffries, Attorney at Law
in Aztec, New Mexico, who represents Bonnie Minor, the Administra-
trix of the J. Y, Dickey Estate to which I have just reférred.

He did not in his letter refer to the exact acreage which the
Dickey Estate owns, and I did not know to which application it
might be applicable. I would like to offer his letter in the

record of Case 2568, Mr. Jeffries wants to be sure that they are

included in whatever unit is formed in this particular area.

ot )
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[ Mo BRATTOM: 1 believe Lhat is correct.
Moo MORRIZ: T have just snown that parlicular lebier
Lo Mr, Bration, and 1 hbelicve ~-

MRLOBRATTON:  That is correct.

-
yrip

. N

FARMINGCTON
SHONE ans

M. MORRIS:  That's all the auestions I have,
Mite Ul Are there any other questions of the witness?
The witness may be excused,
(iitness excused.)
MR. UT7Z:  Any other statements in this case?
MR« MORRIS: Yes, sir. The Commission has received a
letter from Skelly Oil Company with reference to Case 2567,

stating that Skelly is agreeable tc pooling as requested by the

applicant in that case.
MR. UTZ: The case will be taken under advisement.
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STATE OF MW MEZATCO

i S

CGUNTY GF BERNALTLIC )

I, ADA DEARNLEY, Motary Public in and [or the County of

,
Bernalillo, LGilate of Now Mexico, do hereby ceriify that the fore-
ing and attached Transcript of Proceedings was reported by me
in stenotype and that the same was reduced Lo typewritten tran-

ript under my persenal supdrvision and containg a true and
correct record of said proceedings, to the best of my knowledge,
skill and ability.
DATED this ch day of June, 1962, in the City of

Albuquerque, County of Bernalillo, State of New Mexico.

My Commission Expires:

June 19, 1963.

1 do hc“"‘"’)J certify that the foregolng 1is

a cosple rocoLd on the ,;nu;",uis (Z;i}- Z,)'G f
the I.-“ Al nes of Cane Nod T4
hear g — i I A v 19.“».

. -A ........... , Examinerr
New Conmission
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REDFERN & HERD, INC.

WILCO BUILOING
MIDLAND, TEXAS

o IN REPLY REFER TO

ieLepHoNE MutuAL XX 35184 " November 7, ]:9‘62 rie

Re: F ATE #T = igh 11, T-29-N, R-13-W,
San Juan County, New Mexico )
{011 Consgervation Case No. 2567 Oxder No., R-2257)
I

\\ -

TO: ALL NON-CONSENTING OWNERS

Eunclinged is a copy of the Statement of Costs which we have
expended in drilling the above well.

Under the Order of the 0Oil Conservation Commission, we
are to afford any non-consenting owner a thirty (30) day notice in
which to pay his share of the well costs.

Unless we receive your share of the costs as indicated
on the attached list of non-consenting owners on or before thirty (30)
days after receipt of this letter, we shall presume that you elect not
to pay your share of the costs and in lieu thereof, the Operator will
recover your share of the costs, plus twenty-five percent (25%) thereof,
out of seven-eighths (7/8ths) of your share of the production from this

well.

Very truly yours,

REDFERN & HERD, INC.

OH 23 €

Wm. 8. Johnston

WBJ:1k

Attachments




REDFERN & HERD,

INC.

LOCATION: The §/2 of Section 11, Township 29 North, LEASE NAME Farmington Uni
Eunge 13 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, DRILLING ‘xm—jl
Code 1 |1 m_rAN(.wu DEVEL OPMENT Well # [Well ¥ Well § 1
T-1-1_ | Drilling (Footape) 5984 @ §3.70 + kax 22,362[ 21
1-1-2 Ddywurk W/ DP '
1-3 Daywo rk W()/ DP
1-2 | Lavor 3,510} 63
-3 [Tracking 7 147]4
1-4 Roads, loc. & Damages 444115
1-8 Power, Fuel & Water ]
-6—I—': | Materials, Supplies & Rentals 1,.553103
ré-:é—“ [ Mud & Chemicals 3.452]29
1-7-1 !Surveys & Test 948160
7-2 [ Cemunt & Ctm( nting 2,051]29
7-3 Pe toratmg & Treating 6,761]32
1-8 Geological & Engincering 1,035130
Coring
Core Analysis
Other (Includes Plugging) 841186 :
_ TOtaLlﬂa_E_g}ble — $43,108.08
Code 3 |WELL fQUlPMLNT
3-1-1 Casmfg S T 8,745]190
3-1-2 | Tubing 2,714174
3-1-3 Rods T
3.2 Well I1Tead Connections 1.845
3-4 Pumpms- [ quﬁl[_);r—\é;t o
3.5 Other
T Total Well f-qlupment
Code 4 | LEASE EQUIPMENT
4-1 Tank Batteries & Treating Equipment
4-6 Lease ljﬂ;'é—é_
4-7 quxm,s
4-8 Other E.qulpmeut 583 {73
Total Lease Equipment
_____::__";—:-:_“Tuta.l Lease & Weil Equipment $13,889.41
Code 6 | LEASE OPERATIONS
6~ 1 Labor-Contract & Payroll
6-2 Rcpairs & Supplies
- 16-3 Automobile & 1 ruck
S lb-4 Power, Fuel & Water
|6-6 Cleanout, Pulling & Workover
-7 Misc. Direct Expense
6-8 Taxes & Insurance
-10 Retirement & Abandonment
Cp-lt Administrative Charges
16-12 Misc. Indirect Expense
Total Lease Operations
TOTAL COST, MONTH OF
-536,997.49
Intangible Development Elmcnt )
$43,108.08 $13,889.41 - $56,997.49 L




REDFERN & HERD, INC,

Farmington Unit #1
§/2 Section 11, T-29-N, R-13-W,
San Juan County, New Mexico

CARRIED INTERESTS

NAME NET ACRES INTEREST PERCENTAGE SHARE OF COST
Tri-State Amusement 47

Company, Inc. .1595 . 0498447, 28.41
Roy C. Hays and wife,

Cora B. Hays +1250 .039063 22.26
Vinson Supply Company .2189 068406 38.99
State Electric Supply

Company 1.1570 .361563 206,08
Leo Pearson and wife,

Dorothy J. Pearson,

(Joint Tenants) L1312 .041000 23,37
Troy P. Kennedy 1.2698 .396812 226.17
Jim Johnson & Chester K.

Eden 8.3896 2,621750 1,494.33
William Thomas Daniel and

wife, RubyDickinson

Daniel, (Joint Tenants) 1.1363 .355094 202.39
Fant Roberts 1.5000 468750 267.18
Doro Guarco . 5804 .181375 103.38
Hans Van Ness Allen 1.0258 .320562 182,71
Merle Feller, et ux .2123 .066344 37.81
Ed Parris .3920 .122500 69.82
Stanley J. Gilmer .8365 .261406 148.99
Dresser Industries, Inc. 1.7613 +350406 313.72
Ervin Jones and wife,

Ethel Smith Jones,

(Joint Tenants) .8952 .279750 159.45
Ben B. Thomas and wife,

Juanita B. Thomas,

(Joint Tenants) . 7254 - .226688 129.21
C. L. McKinney and wife,

Opal McKinney,

(Joint Tenants) + 9245 . 288906 164,67
Chester R. Eden and wife,

Billie J., Eden .2880 . 090000 51.30
Robert J. Batley, D. J.

- Barnes, John C.

McCulloch, A.D.Leslie,

Roy Owen, D/B/A

Associated Investors, a ;

co-partnership .3120 .097500 55.57
Billie Faye Harmer .2303 .071969 41.02
George A. Rutherford, Jr. .2303 .071969 41.02
Harry T. Driver .2303 .071969 41.02
M. A. Jacobson .2303 .071968 41,02
R. E. Willis .0987 .030844 17.58
Elizabeth B. Willis: .0987 . 030844 17.58
C. Roy Shaw . 0987 030844 17.58
Sheila wWillis Shaw .0987 .030843 17.58

: 23.3567 7.298969 $4,160.21




BEFORE THE OTF, CONSERVAUION COMMISSION
OF THis STATE OF it MELICO

IN THE HATTER OF THX HBARING
CALLED BY THE Ol COMSERVALION
COMMISSION OF Mow MBXICO FOR
THE PURPOSE O CONSITOERING:

SRS No. 2567
Order No. ~2257
"APPLICATION OF REDFERN & HERD, INC.
FOR A FORCE~FOOLING O#DER, 3AN JUAN

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

A This cause came on for hearing at 9 o’'clock a.m. on May 23, |
*1962, &t Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner duly !
cappointed by the Oil Conservation Coummission of New Mexico, here-
inafter referred to as the "Commission," in accordence with Rule
1234 of the Commission Rules and Regulations.

- NOW, on this_7th day of June, 1962, the Commission, a

cuorum being present, having considered the application, the ;
;evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner, §
ZggElvis A,Utz, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS: .
(1) That due public notice having been given as required by |
’law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cauae and the subject
natter therecf, !

‘ (2) That the applicant, Redfern & Kerd Inc., seake an

‘order pooling all mineral interests in the Basin-Dakota Gas Pool |
“in the S/2 of section 11, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, NMPM, |
‘San Juan County, New Mexico.

i {3) That the applicant has made diligent effort to identify
"jand to locate all owners of intexest in the proposed pxoration
unit..

{4) That the applicant has made fair and reasonable offers
ito lease or to communitize with respect to esach non-consenting
mterest owner whose identity and address is known.

(5) That although the applicant has made fair and reason-
ablc offers and has been diligent in its efforts toc form the
i ptopoaed proration unit, there remain non-consemting interest
‘owners in the saubject proration unit who have not agreed to the
poolug of their interests. ,
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(6) That te avold the ariliing of unnecy rary wellis, to
protect correlative rights, and to aiford to the owney of creh
interest in sald proration unit the opprortunity to recover or
receiva without unnocessary exponsae kls just and failr share of
tha gas in the Basin-oakofa Gas Fool, the subject application
Sueula e approved by rooling all mineral interests, whatevar
tney mway be, within said unit.,

(7} That the applicant proposes to dedicate the subject

proxatlon upit to its larmingLon Unit wWell No. 1, to be located
s SERBESLeEnAsfiaaid 2ectdion 1.

- (8) That the applicant seeks persni sgion to withhoild the
‘procaeeds {xom production attributable to each non-consenting
"working interest until such time as evach interest's share of the
~cogts of zald well has been recovered, plus 50 parxcent thereof
~ag a charge for the risk invoived in the drilling of the well.

‘ (9) That $75.00 per wonth should bo fixed az the cost of
soperating the subject wrll and each non-comsenting working inter-~
.est owner should be assessed with hils share of such cost, o be
ipaid out of production.

: (10) That the applicant should furnish the Commission and
" @ach known non-consenting working interest owner in the subject
unit an itemized schedule of well costs within 30 days following
~the date the subject well is completed

! 111} That any non-consenting work: g inter=ast owner should
+be afforded the opportunity to pay hiz : .are of well coats within
'30 days frowm the date the schedule of well costs is furnished him
by the applicant in lieu of paying his share of costs out of prxo-

duction.

. (12} 92hat any ncn-~cousenting working interest owner not -
electing to pay hils shaxe of well costs within 30 days from the
!date said schedule is farnished him should have higs share of the
vwell coste withheld from production plus 25 percent thereof as a
.reasonable charge for the risk involved in drilling the well.

' (13) That all proceeds from production from the subject
‘well which are not disbursed for any reason should be places .in
'escrow in san Juan County, New Mexico, to be paid to the truc

Ecwnar thereof upon demand and proof of ownership. o

5 (14) That Redfern & Hexd, Inc. should be designated the
operator of said unit.
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IT IS5 THEREFORI ORDLAND:

(1) That =1l mineral inbtovests, whatevar they may be, in

“the Hagin-Dakota Ges POl in the 5/2 of scecotion 11, Township 29
Hoxth, Ranga L3 wast, NHMEN, -on San County, Hew Yeoxico, are

hercby povied o formm 3 320-ac¥e gas prorxratlion unit. 4 14 unit
ahall be dedicated Lo the Farmington Unit 1213 No. 1, to be
locatad in the S5E/4 s38/4 ©of said seccion l1l.

(2} That Rediern & Herd, Inc. is hersaby designatea the
oparator Of said unit.

{3}  That Redfern & Herd, Inc. i8 hereby authorized to
‘withhold the proceeds from production attributazble to each non-
cconcenting working luterest until such time as each interest's
'ar.ma of well costs nss been recovered, plus 25 percent theraof
jas a cbm g for the risk involved in the drilling of the well.

~ (q) “ahat $75.00 per wonth is fixed as the cost of ooerating
. the subim:t well, and Redfern & Herd, Inc. is hereby authorized to
‘withhold ¥rom production the proportionate shars of such cost
aftribufable to each non-consenting working interest

i {5 ) That any unsevered nineral interxest shall be coasidered
@ sevem-aiyuiks (7/8) working interest and a one-eighth (1/8) roy- .
~alty interest for the purpoge of alleocating costs and charges
under the texmr of this order. e S

2 {(6) That any well costs or charges which are to be paid out
‘of production shall be withheld only from the working interests'
| gshare of production, and no costs or charges shall be withheld

G T 1',""'% rrndnotion attributable to royalty interests.
‘ (7) That the applicant shall furnish the Commission ari
_ each known non-conseating working interest owner in the subject
~unit an itemized schedule of well costs within 30 days following
“the date the subject well is completed.

: (8) That any non-conseanting working interest owner shall
have the right to pay his share of well costs to Redfern & Berd,
‘Inc. within 30 days from the date the schedule of well cosats is
_ furnished him by Redfern & Herd, Inc., in lieu of paying his sburo

- of well costs out of production. 1In the event any such owner
' @lects to pay his share of well costs as provided for in this
 paragraph. he shall remain liable for operating costs but shall
:mot be liable for risk charges.

i

' {9) That all proceeds from production from the subject well .
wm.ch are not disbursed for any reason shall be placed in escrow |
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“in dan Juan County, New Mexico, to be paid to the true owner
‘thereof upon demand and proof of ownershdp. The Commigsion shall
be wotified as to the name and address of swuid escrow agent.

(1L0) That jurisdiction of this cavse is retained for the

DONE at santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year herein-
above designated, :

STATE OF NEvW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

L

EDWNIN L. MBCHEM, Chairman

pg@w 4

A. L, PORTER, Jr., Member & Secretary

cantry of such further ordsrs ag the Comulssion wmay deem necessary.

;
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8.63 acrem

fullives Subdivisign

SIWLSWE of Section 11, Towsship 19 Worth, Range 13 Woss, W.M.P.M. .

(Wow Sulliveam Suddiviefom)

Owners:
Mok )
lots 1, 2, 3, A
Lots 3, 6, 7:
‘Lot §:
-Lot
Lot 10:
Lot 11
lot 12:

:

Lote 1, 2, 3, &, 5

Lot 6
Lot 7:
lote 8, 9
Alack )
Lote 1, 2:
Lets 3, 4:
Lot 3:
Lots 6, 7;
" - Lete 8, 9:
Lots i0, 11, v

Ixess 2-1

Nid-Continent Oupply Oswpeny
i.,;u a}

J. B, Bisks

c. . &-u“y,/d//sﬁ Vo
J“ ’4 “ L

dvgommas

Conming Sales & Sewviee
Joha ¥. Wetosm o2 W
¥evie Paller &8 w

Geerge B. Touxg ot wm

Jask James ot ol

Bvexet: 5. King ot wx
Praaklia 5. Besthers ¢t am
B. . Dodesn

M Pervie L

Mchael J. Maleof & O».

4400 T1EVIVAY 1839

Wortk 3 ecres of MRS of Sesticn 11, Yowaship 29 Mawrth, Renge

1) Vest, N.M.P. .M,

‘Owsers.

Ixset 22

13 West, N.MN.P.K.

Ownezs:

¥. ¥, Knndoen ot wn, Hadel N.
Kandosn, joint tommats

South 2 sares of WSIKIMASK of Sestien 11, Townehip 29 Maereh, Ronge

mtcl.luca.hlul;
Beer, jeist Conmmts

- Villge Simwsian

i 2'1"1 Jit 22, Bock ’/ 5 C}lcs'f'er )(._Fo/el/

7 ﬁq;*{

At Bl !, P.DLeds, M

(1)
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Ixeat k-2

SEBINNYSWy and all of the SEKIMKSWK lying lorth of the Nighwey
in Section 11, Towaship 29 North, Range 1) West, B.M.P.N.

BCEPT a tract of land descrided as: Beginaisg at a poiant whish s
South 0°11' Weet 3360.4 feet fxrcm the Northeset cermet of the
MANA of Section 11, Towmskip 29 North, Rasge 13 Weet;

TERICE South 0°I]' West 200 feet to & peint in the North
right-of-way line of U.8. Righway 53C, beaing tha {ntevsiction

of said Morth right-of-way line and the Eest lim of the WysW

of said Section;

TRENCR Bouth 72°46' VWest along said right-ef-way lime 674.8 feet;
TRENCE Morth 0*i1' West, 30 feet;

TRUMMCE Morth 72°46° Rast, 130 fecot;

TERCE South 0°1l1' Weet, 150 feet; -

TEENCE Borth 72°46’' Fast, 308.1 feet; Do kg i
TREICE Moxth 0°!1l' Rast, 50 feet;

TEENCE North 72°46' Rast, 216.7 teat %0 the point of hqlnd*;
AND EXCEPT a tract of land: Begiuning at a point which Ls Sowth
0°11' West, 3208.20 feet;

TRELZR South 72°4b° Weet, 517.9%9 feet frewm the Wortheast

corner of the MKMW of eeid Sectios 11;

THRMCE Scuth 771°A8’' Went, 157.21 feet;

TROICE Rorthk 0°1t1l' Kast, 2350 feet; 1
TRENCE Borch 89°45' Rast, 15 feet;

TEDCE South 0°11' West, 204.3 feet to the point of begiwnimg.

Ownars: Thomss T. Davis ot ux, Mary Issbel
Davie, and Walter P. Beswr o wx,

Auita H. Baer

Xxest B4 0.34 asres

. Begimuing at a point which {s South 0°l1' Weet 3152.92 feet;
TERECE 3outh 85°40' West, 489.12 feet from the Northeast serwer ;
of the NN of Sestiocn 11, Towushiy 29 Nerth, Bsags 13 West, N.X.P.N.; |
; TRRKCE Sauth 0°11' Nest, 101.33 feet; ;
TRAEKE South 839°40° Weet, 150 feet;
TRERCE North 0°11°' Rest, 100 feet; (,;
TAENCE North $9°40' lsu. 130 feoet te poimt ot Wn. f :

Owaers: J. C. Imsroen, Jr. ot =, luntille
eovesn, jeint teonamte

Txast ¥}

Begisaing at & point which is Seuth 0°l1' West 5208.30 feet and South
12°46* West 3517.5 feet from the Mrtheast cerust of the HMMEL of
Section 11, Townshiy 29 Nerth, Range 13 Uest, B.M.P08.;

THENCE Seuth 72°46' West, 157.21 fest; . ;

TEERE Borth 0°11' Rest, 130 fees;

TERRE South 39°49' Emet, 130 feet; ,

TRENES South 0°11' West, 103.93 feec te poimt of baglimndag.




Ixest M6 ’

Bwminning at & poiat which (s Bouth 0°1)' West 3260.8 ‘est;

TRENCE fowth 72°44' Weot 324.0 foont fyrwm the Mertheast covew

of WK of Sestion 11, Tovaship 19 Murth, Renge 13 West, X.X.P.4.;
TRENCE Sowth 0°11' Wast, 130 feet;

TRENOE South 72°44' West, 130 feet;

TRENCE horth 0°11' 3aat, 130 feet;

TRENCE Worth 72°46' Bast, 130 feet te poist of begimming.

- Owaer 7 to 11 Pood Steve, 2 pevtasvship
sonstioting of Jash Bughes & Uebdy
Prenew
Ixest 3-7 .063 sazes

Begioning st s point whieh 1is 17.5 feet Horth 726044°' Nast frem the .
intersestion of the Vest line of the SIKMAMIR of Seetisn 1), Township
29 Worth, Renge 13 West, N.X.P.X., sad the North line of U.5. Righny
No, 5350, vhich poiat {o in the Zast line of a publiec veed

TERENCE North 0°11' Bast, 130 feet alemg the Bast itue of public vwned;
TEENCE North 72°44°' Rest, 200 feet;

TRRNCE Sowth 0°11' West, 130 feet to a point fa the Meweh iine of ¥.8.
Bighwey No. 530;

TREWCE South 72°46' VWest, 200 feet along Mewth line of VU.8. m
Be. 330 to ¢the poiat eof beginaing.

i

Majow 011 & G O».

a poing whish is l-un 0°11' West, )560.6 fesg, Sheme
mn‘“ Nest, 3890.8 Seet fvem the Mevthonet cusner of the MG
ion 11, Towaship 19 Necth, Renge 1) West, BA.PA.;

Bouth 72°46° Wpet, 143 feet:
Terth 0°11' Bast. 150 feet;
etk 72°44° blt. 123 fess)
Seuth 7°22' Bast, 145.28 fest So the peint of deglamiay.

o e T 12
Vs el ZMW

of Sestisn 11, Towashiy 23 Mewth, Range 13 U “" ;
z‘“.MQmm ‘ o .

 TRIMCE Worth 7°22° Weest, 1435.30 fess;
TRANES Worth 72°44' Bast, 153.1 Seat;
TRENCE South 4°S1' Voo, 130.61 fest ve m of daglantag.

i
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Toaas B-10 ; A.7% aave

Degiaming ot ¢ petngt L the fast lime of th: SEABANNK of feetiow
“: ”m .“’.’ w' Ou "-.“““ﬁ‘i.‘
11" west, 3813.6 Cest " frem the Northeast werwer of the MM of
said Section 11}

u-u” Sath 0°11' West, 190 feot S0 the Nerth 1iue of ¥.3. Nighwey
350,

TRINCE Soukh 72°4' Vest, 229.8 feet;

TARECE Newxh 4°51' Laet, 134.61 faet:

TREENCE Sorth 72°44° Bast, 114.7 feet to peint of bagimming.

Ounay 1 1 Pase Netwral Ge) Predwss Compesy

Ixans. A-li | 0.29 eove

Begianing st a peint whish 19 South 0°11' Wees, 3366.6 fest fren ¢he
Werthe- It sevasr of the WA of Sestica 13, Towashiy 59 Verth, Range
13 Weot, MM.P.N,;

TRECE Jewtsh U°1l' weet, 3O feet;

TREKE South 71°44° Bast, 214.7 foer:

TEERCE Bersh 0°11' Rest, 30 foet;

SRENCE Buwrth 72°4' Rest, 2146.7 fest to reint of bagianisng.

Quaae: £ Page Matuwsl Gee Predwte Svpwy
3 Inant S-1 2.9 etven
WABAIASA of lestion 11, Semship 19 Mk, Renge 13 Test, RPN,
Cwaers: Janoe Wodh Reotdheed ¢ wx, Pavu

Acddhosd, jolint Sonnnts
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Ixect $-4 1.5 seres, more or less

North 99 feet of SYLMMEMASWE of Seetion 11, Township 29 North,
Renige 13 West, N.M.P.N,, more particularly deseribed as follows:
Beginming at s point in the West line of Sectiom 11, Towmsh(p

29 Worth, Range 13 West, N.K. V.M., from which the Northwest coraex
of the SW of Saction 11 bears MNorth 0°06’ Rast, 3 {feet;

TEZNCL North 89°57° LZast, 660 feet;

TEAKECE South 0°06’' West, 79 feat;

THENCE South 89°57' West, 660 feet;

TREWCE Morth 0°06' East, 99 feet to place of begiaming.

(Bow Block 2 of Schofisld-Roberts Bubdivision)

Ownere: Fant Aoderts ot ux, semmemity
property
Ixact G-3 ' , 3.5 agres, mere or less

South 231 feet of SYMKWMKSH, of Sectiom 11, Townshiy 29 Newth, Range
: 13 West, N.M.P.M., wore particularly described as follews:

b Begineing at a point which liea South 2404’ West, 429 235t frea
Novthwest corner of BWk of Sectiom 11

TREECE North 89°57' Bast, 460 feet;

THENCE South 0°06' West, 23] feet;

THERCK South 89°57' Weet, 660 feat;

-y TEENCR Korth 0°06°' Eaet, 231 feet to point of begiamaing.

(ow Bloekr ]| of Sehofieald-Robercs Subdivision)

E Owners: : ‘
ﬁ Lot 1: Kathryn Pesrsea, wvhese dsdand
ie T. C. Peswoen
Llots 2: 3- ‘n 30 ‘o 1!
8} of Lot 8: C. B. Sedofield
% of Lot M Jamss 3. Durten o wx
Lets 9, 10: Blake Touwshotome ot wn
Lot 1l: ¥alter T. Bewrg ¢ ==
Tress M-1 2.247 asres

muqacmbnmmamamn.m
29 Nexth, Range 13 West, B.M.P.M.;

THAACE Borth 75°18°' Reas, 100 feet; ‘
\mmzw'm.mmumum aesd

THRNE follewing csonter 1ine of ditsh watil it evesees “-Q‘
Sestiem 11;

TEENCE Nerth 0°1' East, $16 feet to point of begianiag.

Owner: - K Tsso Satersl Gos Ompany

8




Ixass M-3 | 1.767 asres

Beginniug at the Nortlwrast corner which is 4 point s ibs Southersly
lime of U.3. Nighway 350, 125,60 feet Nerth 73°21' Laet aleng lise fves
T-Reil Bighway marker oppoaite Station 34 4+ 8).35 on center 1iwe swrvey
of Righway, s ald point being spproximstely 200 feat Berth 73°3%' Sast
along Seutberly line of Kighway frem its imtersestien with West iine

of Sectican 11,

TRENCE Worth 73°21' Xast, 150 fest to Nowrtheast cevner;

THINCE Seuth 0°37' Rast, 487.4%5 feat to Somthesit sornes; a poimg

in comker lime of Morth Farmingtom Diteh;

TENNOR 3outh 49°14/20" West along center 1iwe of diteh, 188 feat te
Soutbwest coreer;

TRENCR North 0°537’ lMest, $67.25 fest to peint of begimming.

Owaer: Gardmex Irethere rilling Conpany,
s oowporatien

7 Sxeat Mod ‘ 993 seres

That pertion of VISR of Sestioca 11, Towmeiip 29 Neweh, Rovge

13 West, W.N.P.M., descrided ss beginalng at a peint o= tin Seouthevly
liae of U.5. Nizshwey He. 350, at a point designsted o8 Sats Righmar
risht~of-~way marker, Station 83.635, Nert™ 73°21' Rast, 275.6 femt o
the ocriginal Northwest coruer of the San Juss Motel Cowpenstiss pure-
pealy;

TRENCE South 0°37' Rast, 10.4 feet to Cexnsr We. 1, the new Rrtiuest
coTaeY | :

TERMCE Nevth 73°21' Rast, 100 feet to Cowmer Wo. £, alemg the mew
tight-of-way line of U.8. Righway 3530;

THEENCR Seuth 0°37' Rast, 413.8]1 fest to Cosner M».

TERNCR South 49°14°20" West, 113.32 feet te Curwer M». &

TEENGE North 0°37' West, 477.03 feot te Cormsw Hh. 1 ond the

plase of dagimming, contataing .995 asres, msce ox Llawe.

2 Gesegs L. Tocng, Billie Paye

f

Ixant -4
u.tm.:mm«mmn.mu-ﬁ'u
15 Wose, R.M.P.M., uuﬂbdah:uunucmm‘ fomt
Bast of & peint on the Vet 1line of the MRONL of ouis
fran whieh
Bast, 3729.1 Guss,
o the Senth
TES Sewth 9°
5

I
i
3!

|

I
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Ixees -3 | .,
The 2asi 200 feat of the {sllowing dameribed land anf real eotets, te-wit

Segianing st the Northwest sewner ¢f the SIGIWL of Sesties 11, Bwewm-
ship 29 Jorth, Reage 13 West, N.N.P.X,; _

TERNOR Worth 73°18' Basg, 863 feet 0o the comter of the Jdeumty Read;
TEENGE flouth 138 feet te the semter of the Newth Tesudagten Biteh;
VUBWCE followirg ths comter lime of sald diteh watil it cyeseer the
West lise of said Sectiow 1i;

TUENCK Morth 00°11° Rast, 614 feet to the pefat of degimming.

Owaer: ' Renry Wetibefen

m.!.:.l 2.199 acves

Baginaning &t the fatersection of the Harth odge of U.5. Mghwuy

550 with the West line of SIk of Sestion 11, Towashiy 29 Mewsh, Ramge
13 West, W.K.F.N.;

TRINCE Morth 69°36' Enet alomg publie reed, 173 fest;

TAERCE torth 38)1 feet;

TRENCE South 69°36’ Weet, 173 feet pavallel te Righmay 390,

TRENCE foucth 58] fest to peimt of degiamiag.

Owaer: Dreseer laduetries, Ims., a
belaare cowpovation

"2xasr ¥-2 99 ssve
Jeginniag Nexth 69°3¢' Rest, 173 fest fyvem Lataisentisn of ¢he Naeth
line of 0.5, Righway 350 with Vest line of she SIk of Sesstiam 11, Woune
ship 19 North, Range 13 West, B.M.P.N.;
THENGE Berth 1°13° Bast, 420.4 faat te iven stebhe:
TERECE Seuth A8$°47' Rest, 111.6 feex;
TRENCE Seuth 1°13° Uest, 376.2 fest te Neri: line of Nighewwy!
YRENCE South 69°2¢°' Nest, 120 fest te pulimk of bagianing.

Owner: ) The Teungscovn fhost & Tube Gsnpony




Ixemt Y-4 -

A strip of laisd 55 2552 4o wideh Eeet and Nest. and sommenisstely
1618.) feot in longth Morth amd South, move partionlaviy daserided
as feollows:

! Bagisning at the Worth sido of U.5, Kighway $30 ot o polme

: Morth 69°3¢' Rast, 400 fest frow t Serth
of sald Nighway intersests the Beost lime of the SI§
Tomship 29 North, Range 13 Weot, W.N.P.N.;

: TREICE North 69°36' Bast, 53.3 feet;

! TREKE North along the North lise of the PANNL of

! feot;
i THENCE Weet 30 feet;
| ' TRECE Sowth te point of begiomtiag.
Owners: R. B, Willis, Elissbart Wilds,
& C. Roy Maaw, Mails Mills taw
: (essh owe~fourth)
Begimaing st s point North $9°3¢' East, 433.5 Sest fuum the petwe
where the Neot lime of the SIK of Sestien 11, Tovnsiip 29 Weweth,
Rengs 13 West, S .P.M., {ateseccts the Nersh 1iae of V.5. Bigheay
3%0; ‘

TRENE Norgh 69°36°' Mast, 110 feet alomg seid Righway:
TARNCE Worth 460.35 feet)

150

pregrorin-ford firrrdy fig- g odfod -.o:—':’-:::m

the peint vhere the ine the ,

mmmmmuu«mgqmn.w

29 Nexth, Rsage 13 Sest, BN .F.K.j

THEGE Deck 0°90° Reat, 460.3 2008, muve o loom

YHENIR West 103.4 fest te strest swaning beth st Sunthy

. THRENSR North 0°39° Bagt, 61.3 feae;

THENOR Sowck 39°01°' Nest, 2353.93 fess;

TRENEX South 070 West, 464.31 fest;

THRMNR West 161.93 fest ta the poimg of baglandag.

Cwasrs: ¢. L. Maktunep ot ==, Spai
LI S Kelly Y poc
S IE Texacr . 1A

snre Electric A

g € ek, z@-ﬁ’I e
AL Viwsws Thi-Stoke @45
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San Juan County, New Mexico.




